B

o
a

oy v
#
g

iy’

i
%
-

v

AS

¥ 5 4.l
V- £
=

g
Y

§

SR

12!
i
ol

€r)
L Sl
e
8




Table of Content
Content

List of Table

List of graph

List of appendices
Executive summary

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of KFC

1.2 Problem definition

1.3 Research objective

1.4 Scope of study

1.5 Theoretical framework

Chapter 2: Literature Review

Chapter 3: Research methodology

3.1 Research sampling

3.2 Sources of data

3.3 Data collection method

3.4 Research sample

3.5 Significant of study

3.6 Limitation of Study

3.6 Terminologies and definition
Chapter 4: Finding

Chapter 5: Analysis and cross tabulation
Chapter 6: Conclusion and recommendation
Appendices

Page

ii
fii

iv

24 - 38
39-57
58 -57

59 - 61



List of Table

Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4
Table 4.5
Table 4.6
Table 4.7
Table 4.8
Table 4.9
Table 4.10
Table 4.11
Table 4.12
Table 4.13
Table 4.14
Table 4.15
Table 5.1
Table 5.2
Table 5.3
Table 5.4
Table 5.5
Table 5.6
Table 5.7
Table 5.8
Table 5.9
Table 5.10
Table 5.11
Table 5.12
Table 5.13
Table 5.14
Table 5.15
Table 5.16
Table 5.17
Table 5.18
Table 5.19
Table 5.20
Table 5.21

Page

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
55
56
56
57
58



Executive Summary

‘This research is conducting as a requirement of the syllabus for subject
Marketing Research (MKT536). The students are required to do a research
around UiTM Sabah branch campus to define the purchasing behavior of UiTM
student.

At the beginning of semester, my lecturer, Professor Madya Mat Yasin has
instructed us to do a research and submit the report. So in this research, I'll
choose KFC restaurants as my research project to identify the student
purchasing behavior at KFC restaurants.

In order to complete this project, | need to distributed questionnaire for
120 respondents from 11 courses that representing UiTM Sabah branch student .
| choose to use quota sampling as my sampling technique because it will make
me easier to find the respondent.

My major finding in this research, almost student of UiTM Sabah eat KFC.
There are few factor that influence their purchasing behavior at KFC restaurants
such as food, price, promotion and service.

In my research, | also give recommendation to KFC in order to fulfill
customer satisfaction. Here | suggest that KFC should give better services, add
more variety of food and also maintains the quality of food and services.



HAKMILIK
Perpustakaan

Universiti Teknologi MAR/
s Sabah

Nowadays, fast food restaurants become most popular place for people
who wants to eat quickly after ordering especially student and career people This
is because they need to manage their time wisely after busy with their daily life.
For example, student did not have many times to go for lunch or dinner because
they need to attend class every day. Therefore, fast food restaurants are one of
the alternatives to fulfill our needs in order to enjoy eating and eat quickly after
ordering without wasting time. Besides that, the fast food restaurants can provide
a delicious meal to their customer with reasonable price and its menu something
different with other restaurant.

As we know, currently there are so many fast food restaurants that exist in
our market such as “KFC “, “MC Donald” , Burger King, and Pizza Hut. Each of
them came out with different product and meals. But we can still differentiate it
because all of them have a unique characteristic.

So in this research, | would like to study purchasing behavior of UiTM
student Sabah branch on KFC Restaurants. | only focus on UiTM student
because they a part of KFC customer and easy for me to take them as a
respondent. This research will be doing around Sabah branch campus.

"SALINAN FOTO TIDAK DIBENARKANJ

lI’R().lEK PELAJAR |




