

A STUDY ON STUDENT PURCHASING BEHAVIOR OF UITM STUDENT SABAH BRANCH TOWARD NFC RESTAURANS

SHEILA YUSOF 2006131561

BAGHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)

MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

Table of Content

Content		Page
List of Table		i
List of graph		ii
List of appendices		iii
Executive summary		iv
Chapter 1: Introduction		
1.0 Introduction	35	1
1.1 Background of KFC		2-3
1.2 Problem definition		4
1.3 Research objective		5
1.4 Scope of study		5
1.5 Theoretical framework		6
Chapter 2: Literature Review		7 - 17
Chapter 3: Research methodology		
3.1 Research sampling		18
3.2 Sources of data		19
3.3 Data collection method		20
3.4 Research sample		21
3.5 Significant of study		22
3.6 Limitation of Study		22
3.6 Terminologies and definition		23
Chapter 4: Finding		24 - 38
Chapter 5: Analysis and cross tabulation		39 - 57
Chapter 6: Conclusion and recommendation		58 -57
Appendices		59 - 61

List of Table	Page
Table 4.1	26
Table 4.2	27
Table 4.3	28
Table 4.4	29
Table 4.5	30
Table 4.6	31
Table 4.7	32
Table 4.8	33
Table 4.9	34
Table 4.10	35
Table 4.11	36
Table 4.12	37
Table 4.13	38
Table 4.14	39
Table 4.15	40
Table 5.1	41
Table 5.2	42
Table 5.3	43
Table 5.4	44
Table 5.5	45
Table 5.6	45
Table 5.7	46
Table 5.8	47
Table 5.9	48
Table 5.10	49
Table 5.11 Table 5.12	50
Table 5.12	51
Table 5.13	52
Table 5.15	53
Table 5.16	54
Table 5.17	55
Table 5.17	55
Table 5.19	56
Table 5.20	56 57
Table 5.21	57 58
	30

Executive Summary

This research is conducting as a requirement of the syllabus for subject Marketing Research (MKT536). The students are required to do a research around UiTM Sabah branch campus to define the purchasing behavior of UiTM student.

At the beginning of semester, my lecturer, Professor Madya Mat Yasin has instructed us to do a research and submit the report. So in this research, I'll choose KFC restaurants as my research project to identify the student purchasing behavior at KFC restaurants.

In order to complete this project, I need to distributed questionnaire for 120 respondents from 11 courses that representing UiTM Sabah branch student. I choose to use quota sampling as my sampling technique because it will make me easier to find the respondent.

My major finding in this research, almost student of UiTM Sabah eat KFC. There are few factor that influence their purchasing behavior at KFC restaurants such as food, price, promotion and service.

In my research, I also give recommendation to KFC in order to fulfill customer satisfaction. Here I suggest that KFC should give better services, add more variety of food and also maintains the quality of food and services.

INTRODUCTION

Nowadays, fast food restaurants become most popular place for people who wants to eat quickly after ordering especially student and career people This is because they need to manage their time wisely after busy with their daily life. For example, student did not have many times to go for lunch or dinner because they need to attend class every day. Therefore, fast food restaurants are one of the alternatives to fulfill our needs in order to enjoy eating and eat quickly after ordering without wasting time. Besides that, the fast food restaurants can provide a delicious meal to their customer with reasonable price and its menu something different with other restaurant.

As we know, currently there are so many fast food restaurants that exist in our market such as "KFC ", "MC Donald", Burger King, and Pizza Hut. Each of them came out with different product and meals. But we can still differentiate it because all of them have a unique characteristic.

So in this research, I would like to study purchasing behavior of UiTM student Sabah branch on KFC Restaurants. I only focus on UiTM student because they a part of KFC customer and easy for me to take them as a respondent. This research will be doing around Sabah branch campus.

SALINAN FOTO TIDAK DIBENARKAN